
IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS OF MARYLAND

No. 207350

JOY FRIOLO

Appellant,

v.

DOUGLAS FRANKEL and
MARYLAND/VIRGINIA MEDICAL TRAUMA GROUP

Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY

BRIEF OF
METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS
ASSOCIATION
AS AMICUS CURIAE

Stephen Z. Chertkof
HELLER, HURON, CHERTKOF
LERNER, SIMON & SALZMAN
1730 M Street, NW
Suite 412
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 293-8090

Daniel A. Katz
ANDALMAN & FLYNN
8601 Georgia Avenue
Suite 604
Silver Spring, MD 20910
(301) 563-6685

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT’S “PROPORTIONAL” FEE AWARD IS CONTRARY TO THE PUBLIC POLICY UNDERLYING THE FEE SHIFTING PROVISION.....	5
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED BY NOT APPLYING THE LODESTAR CALCULATION.....	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Admiral Mortgage, Inc. v. Cooper, 745 A.2d 1026 (Md. 2000).....10

Battaglia v. Clinical Perfusionists, Inc., 658 A.2d 680 (Md. 1995)4

Blum v. Stenson, 465 U.S. 886 (1984)
.....10

City of Burlington v. Dague, 505 U.S. 557 (1992).....10

City of Riverside v. Rivera, 477 U.S. 561 (1986).....4

Hensley v. Eckerhart, 461 U.S. 424 (1983)3

Newman v. Piggie Park Enterprises, Inc., 390 U.S. 400 (1968).....3

Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens’ Council for Clean Air,
478 U.S. 546
(1986).....9

STATUTE

MD. CODE ANN., LAB. & EMPL. § 3-427 (2001).....2

MD. CODE ANN., LAB. & EMPL. § 3-507.1 (2001).....2
